Official Report
Hall County General Election
Gubernatorial (Nov. 4, 1986)

Rep in Congress Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Scott E. Sidwell (Dem.)
Virginia Smith (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Governor and Lt. Governor
Vote for 1
Boosalis/McGinley (Dem.)
Orr/Nichol (Rep.)

WRITE-IN

Total

Secretary of State
Vote for 1

Harold S. Stein (Dem.)
Allen J. Beerman (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

State Treasurer

Vote for 1

Dianna R. Schimek (Dem.)
Frank Marsh (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Attorney General
Vote for 1

Bernie Glaser (Dem.)
Robert M. Spire (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Auditor of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

David A. Wilken (Dem.)
Ray A.C. Johnson (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Public Service Commissioner Dist. 4
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5218
11376

16594

9182
7371

16553

4733
11032

15765

7722
7720

15442

6040
9106

15146

6046
8430

14476



Vote for 1

Eric Rasmussen (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Assessor

Vote for 1

Raymond S. Hessel (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Attorney
Vote for 1

Bill Shreffler (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Clerk

Vote for 1

Jerry Carpenter (Dem.)
Marjorie Haubold (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Clerk of the District Clerk
Vote for 1

John Meyer Willman (Dem.)
Margaret Kozal (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Sheriff

Vote for 1

Dennis J. Wagoner (Dem.)
Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Surveyor
Vote for 1

Lester Ehlers (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Treasurer
Vote for 1
Berniece B. Allen (Dem.)
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11514

11514

12571

12571

12090

12090

5634
9708

15342

5439
10011

15450

7651
8611

16262

12064

12064

4713



Keith F. Schoel (Rep.)
WRITE-IN
Total

County Register of Deeds
Vote for 1

Della Hoffman (Dem.)
Jean Fisher (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 1
Vote for 1

Rose Ann Jacobsen (Dem.)
Gary Quandt (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Richard DeVore (Dem.)
Bill Schuppan (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 5
Vote for 1

Glen Murray (Dem.)
Richard Frauen (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 7
Vote for 1

Magaret L. Brown (Dem.)
Irene Abernathy (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Legislature Member Dist. 34

Vote for 1
Rod Johnson
WRITE-IN
Total

State BOE Dist. 5
Vote for 1

GN 1986

10952

15665

5689
9656

15345

1025
1528

2553

1168
1192

2360

1015
1062

2077

673
1951

2624

442

442
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William Marshall llI 11518
WRITE-IN
Total 11518

Legislature Member Dist. 36

Vote for 1
Lorraine Langford 1070
James M. Knapp 1077
WRITE-IN
Total 2147

County Superintendent of Schools

Vote for 1
Betty L. Saunders 12152
WRITE-IN
Total 12152

Hall Airport Authority 6-yr term

Vote for 1
Donald M. David 6300
Charles D. Lundquist 6789
WRITE-IN
Total 13089

Hall Airport Authority 2-yr term

Vote for 1
Robert E. Flanders 7983
Howard S. Hinman 5381
WRITE-IN
Total 13364

County Weed Board

Vote for 2
Barney Stoltenberg 7258
John Arp 5858
Elmer A. Jacobsen 5713
Kimberly Ryan 4725
WRITE-IN

Retain Judge Michael P. Cavel

Vote for 1

Yes 8400
No 3124
Total 11524

Retain Judge James P. Monen
Vote for 1
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Yes 8227
No 3076
Total 11303

Central Tech College Bd of Gov Dist. 1

Vote for 1
Merle Anderson 953
WRITE-IN
Total 953

Central Tech College Bd of Gov Dist. 4

Vote for 1
Robert E. Schnuelle 7023
Gordon J. Hrnicek 5439
WRITE-IN
Total 12462

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1

Vote for 1
Harold Kopf 9571
WRITE-IN
Total 9571

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 2

Vote for 1
Engaard E. Lynn 9312
WRITE-IN
Total 9312

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3

Vote for 1
Ted Cook 9369
WRITE-IN
Total 9369

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 4

Vote for 1
Carl Gangwish 9856
WRITE-IN
Total 9856

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 5

Vote for 1
Richard W. Mercer 5978
George Hassing 3856
WRITE-IN
Total 9834
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Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6
Vote for 1

Gordon Dibbern

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7
Vote for 1

June M. O'Neill

David E. Carlson

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 8
Vote for 1

James S. Foster

Gary R. Lingle

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9
Vote for 1

John Jefferson

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10
Vote for 1

Eugene R. Griffith

Paul J. Currier

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir AtLg
Vote for 1

Robert M. Humiston, Jr.

Kenneth J. Strom

Donald R. Deitemeyer

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1
Vote for 1

L.J. Garrison

WRITE-IN

Total

GN 1986

9582

9582

5904
4737

10641

6674
3308

9982

8915

8915

5591
3960

9551

5380
2848
2854

11082
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Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
Norman J. Smith
WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
Frank S. Bartak
WRITE-IN
Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1

Cledis A. Prescott
WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1

Dean Rasmussen
WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
Rob Robinson
WRITE-IN
Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1

Bennie R. Ostrand
WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
James C. Nelson
WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
Billy D. Schroeder
WRITE-IN

GN 1986
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Total 0

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10

Vote for 1
Stephen C. Hansen 0
WRITE-IN
Total 0

Lower Loup NRD Br of Dir AtLg

Vote for 1
Richard D. Walsh 0
WRITE-IN
Total 0

NE PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 3

Vote for 1
Tom Michels 6837
Melvin W. Meyer 5175
WRITE-IN
Total 12012

Southern PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 4 2-yr.

Vote for 1
Raye Woodman 1436
WRITE-IN
Total 1436

Southern PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 4 6-yr.

Vote for 1
Dale Whitefoot 1528
WRITE-IN
Total 1528

ESU 9 Bd Mem AtlLg

Vote for 4

Robert Scarby 228
Pauline G. Plantz 243
Donald K. Keller 259
Janet K. Hibbs 283
John Yost 287
WRITE-IN

ESU 10 Bd Mem AtlLg

Vote for 3

William C. Ragan 8275
Darlene S. Boroff 8905
Bill Vasey 8408
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WRITE-IN

Grand Island Mayor

Vote for 1
Bill Wright 5199
Chuck Baasch 7413
WRITE-IN
Total 12612

Grand Island Council Ward 1

Vote for 1
Hazel Tully 923
Dale W. Roberts 1101
WRITE-IN
Total 2024

Grand Island Council Ward 2

Vote for 1
William C. Goa 1839
Jerry Burry 813
WRITE-IN
Total 2652

Grand Island Council Ward 3

Vote for 1
James L. Greer 1026
Bob Lowenstein 958
WRITE-IN
Total 1984

Grand Island Council Ward 4

Vote for 1
Bob Sorensen 1044
Steve H. Johnson 1028
WRITE-IN
Total 2072

Grand Island Council Ward 5

Vote for 1
Ken Steinman 1137
Alan Sydow 1406
WRITE-IN
Total 2543

Wood River Council Ward 1
Vote for 1
Norman Mead 89
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WRITE-IN
Total 89

Wood River Council Ward 2

Vote for 1
Ervin Mazour 148
WRITE-IN
Total 148

Wood River Council Ward 3

Vote for 1
Ed Brown 90
WRITE-IN
Total 90

BOE Dist. 2 - Grand Island

Vote for 4

Volney D. Lofgreen 5545
Terry L. Loschen 7128
Linda Shovlain 8069
Bob Dodendorf 4555
Pamela E. Lancaster 5852
Lonnie D. Davis 7334
Fred E. Terry 2903
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 3R - Kenesaw

Vote for 3
Duane Lambrecht 11
Doug Osler 9
Dale Sidders 10
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 4R - Aurora
Vote for 3

Robert E. Holloway
Marilyn J. Heuermann
Robert M. Kremer
Steve Alberts

John E. Miller

Eldon D. Hutchison, Sr.
WRITE-IN

O O O o o o

BOE Dist. 26 - Doniphan

Vote for 3

Robert B. Kiebroz 296
Joyce A. Shafer 265
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Cynthia S. Peterson 285
Richard L. Lepin 220
Gaylen D. Rainforth 255
Pat Rainforth 311
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 19/41

Vote for 3

Ralph Savage 37
Vicki Lewis 44
Douglas Duncan 34
David H. Manfull 9
Dennis E. O'Brien 16
Mark Lovelace 23
WRITE-IN

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 1

Vote for 1
Gary R. Christensen 13
Richard N. McDonald 6
WRITE-IN
Total 19

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 2

Vote for 1
Robert M. Petersen, Jr. 28
WRITE-IN
Total 28

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 3

Vote for 1
Terry Gallagher 236
WRITE-IN
Total 236

Referendum by Petition No. 1
Shall racing on Sunday after 1 p.m. be conducted
in Hall County, Nebraska?

Yes 11610
No 4708
Total 16318

Resolution No. 943

Shall township organization be continued in Hall

County, Nebraska?

For 6674
Against 6595
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Total 13269

Township results available upon request

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constutitional amendment to change the date
on which the Legislature convenes in regular
ninety-day sessions and on which the terms of
members shall commence.

For 6742
Against 6045
Total 12787

Proposed Amendment No. 2
A constitutional amendment to provide changes
in the impeachment procedure.

For 7884
Against 4332
Total 12216

Referendum by Petition No. 400

Shall Legislative Bill 662, enacted by the Eighty-
Ninth Legislature of the State of Nebraska in its
First Session, the purposes of which are to
require public elementary-only school districts
to merge, affiliate, or become part of public
school districts containing a high school, to limit
the percentage of total operational costs of the
public school system derived from taxes on real
property, and to increase the amount of state
financial support to the public schools through
an increase in the state sales tax, be retained?

For 5797
Against 9191
Total 14988

Referendum by Petition No. 401

Shall Section 1 of Legislative Bill 496, enacted by
the Eighty-Ninth Legislature of the State of
Nebraska in its First Session, the purpose of
which is to require any driver and front-seat
passenger of a motor vehicle operated on a
street or highway in the State of Nebraska to
wear a safety belt, be retained?
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For 7868
Against 7953
Total 15821
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