Official Report

Hall County General Election Gubernatorial (Nov. 4, 1986)

Rep in Congress Dist. 3

Vote	for	1
------	-----	---

Scott E. Sidwell (Dem.)	5218
Virginia Smith (Rep.)	11376

WRITE-IN

Total 16594

Governor and Lt. Governor

Vote for 1

Boosalis/McGinley (Dem.)	9182
Orr/Nichol (Rep.)	7371
WRITF-IN	

WRITE-IN

16553 Total

Secretary of State

Vote for 1

Harold S. Stein (Dem.)	4733
Allen J. Beerman (Rep.)	11032
MAIDITE IN	

WRITE-IN

Total 15765

State Treasurer

Vote for 1

Dianna R. Schimek (Dem.)	7722
Frank Marsh (Rep.)	7720
WRITE-IN	
Total	15442

Attorney General

Vote for 1

Bernie Glaser (Dem.)	6040
Robert M. Spire (Rep.)	9106
WRITE-IN	

Auditor of Public Accounts

Vote for 1

Total

David A. Wilken (Dem.)	6046
Ray A.C. Johnson (Rep.)	8430
WRITE-IN	

Total 14476

Public Service Commissioner Dist. 4

15146

Vote for 1	
Eric Rasmussen (Rep.)	11514
WRITE-IN	
Total	11514
County Assessed	
County Assessor Vote for 1	
Raymond S. Hessel (Rep.)	12571
WRITE-IN	
Total	12571
County Attorney Vote for 1	
Bill Shreffler (Rep.)	12090
WRITE-IN	12050
Total	12090
County Clerk	
Vote for 1	5624
Jerry Carpenter (Dem.)	5634 9708
Marjorie Haubold (Rep.) WRITE-IN	9706
Total	15342
Clerk of the District Clerk	
Vote for 1	
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.)	5439
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.)	5439 10011
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN	10011
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.)	
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN	10011
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total	10011
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Dennis J. Wagoner (Dem.)	10011 15450 7651
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Dennis J. Wagoner (Dem.) Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.)	10011 15450
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Dennis J. Wagoner (Dem.) Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.) WRITE-IN	10011 15450 7651 8611
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Dennis J. Wagoner (Dem.) Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.)	10011 15450 7651
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Dennis J. Wagoner (Dem.) Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.) WRITE-IN	10011 15450 7651 8611
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Dennis J. Wagoner (Dem.) Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Surveyor Vote for 1	10011 15450 7651 8611
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Dennis J. Wagoner (Dem.) Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Surveyor Vote for 1 Lester Ehlers (Rep.)	10011 15450 7651 8611
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Dennis J. Wagoner (Dem.) Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Surveyor Vote for 1 Lester Ehlers (Rep.) WRITE-IN	10011 15450 7651 8611 16262
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Dennis J. Wagoner (Dem.) Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Surveyor Vote for 1 Lester Ehlers (Rep.)	10011 15450 7651 8611 16262
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Dennis J. Wagoner (Dem.) Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Surveyor Vote for 1 Lester Ehlers (Rep.) WRITE-IN	10011 15450 7651 8611 16262
Vote for 1 John Meyer Willman (Dem.) Margaret Kozal (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Dennis J. Wagoner (Dem.) Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total County Surveyor Vote for 1 Lester Ehlers (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total	10011 15450 7651 8611 16262

Keith F. Schoel (Rep.) WRITF-IN	10952
Total	15665
County Register of Deeds Vote for 1	
Della Hoffman (Dem.)	5689
Jean Fisher (Rep.)	9656
WRITE-IN	
Total	15345
County Supervisor Dist. 1	
Vote for 1	
Rose Ann Jacobsen (Dem.)	1025
Gary Quandt (Rep.)	1528
WRITE-IN	2552
Total	2553
County Supervisor Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Richard DeVore (Dem.)	1168
Bill Schuppan (Rep.)	1192
WRITE-IN Total	2360
Total	2300
County Supervisor Dist. 5	
Vote for 1	1015
Glen Murray (Dem.)	1015 1062
Richard Frauen (Rep.) WRITE-IN	1002
Total	2077
County Supervisor Dist. 7	
Vote for 1 Magaret L. Brown (Dem.)	673
Irene Abernathy (Rep.)	1951
WRITE-IN	1331
Total	2624
Legislature Member Dist. 34	
Vote for 1	
Rod Johnson	442
WRITE-IN	
Total	442
State BOE Dist. 5	

Vote for 1

William Marshall III WRITE-IN	11518
Total	11518
Legislature Member Dist. 36 Vote for 1	
Lorraine Langford	1070
James M. Knapp	1077
WRITE-IN	
Total	2147
County Superintendent of Schools Vote for 1	
Betty L. Saunders	12152
WRITE-IN	
Total	12152
Hall Airport Authority 6-yr term	
Vote for 1	6300
Donald M. David Charles D. Lundquist	6300 6789
WRITE-IN	0703
Total	13089
Hall Airport Authority 2-yr term	
Vote for 1	
Robert E. Flanders Howard S. Hinman	7983 5381
WRITE-IN	2381
Total	13364
County Weed Board	
Vote for 2	
Barney Stoltenberg	7258
John Arp	5858
Elmer A. Jacobsen Kimberly Ryan	5713 4725
WRITE-IN	4723
Retain Judge Michael P. Cavel	
Vote for 1	
Yes	8400
No	3124
Total	11524

Retain Judge James P. Monen

Vote for 1

Yes No Total	8227 3076 11303
Central Tech College Bd of Gov Dist. 1	
Vote for 1 Merle Anderson WRITE-IN	953
Total	953
Central Tech College Bd of Gov Dist. 4 Vote for 1	
Robert E. Schnuelle	7023
Gordon J. Hrnicek	5439
WRITE-IN	
Total	12462
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1 Vote for 1	
Harold Kopf	9571
WRITE-IN	
Total	9571
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 2	
Vote for 1 Engaard E. Lynn	9312
WRITE-IN	J312
Total	9312
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1	0260
Ted Cook WRITE-IN	9369
Total	9369
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 4	
Vote for 1	0050
Carl Gangwish WRITE-IN	9856
Total	9856
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 5	
Vote for 1	
Richard W. Mercer	5978
George Hassing WRITE-IN	3856
Total	9834

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6 Vote for 1	
Gordon Dibbern WRITE-IN	9582
Total	9582
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7 Vote for 1	
June M. O'Neill	5904
David E. Carlson	4737
WRITE-IN	
Total	10641
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 8 Vote for 1	
James S. Foster	6674
Gary R. Lingle	3308
WRITE-IN	0000
Total	9982
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9	
Vote for 1	9015
John Jefferson WRITE-IN	8915
Total	8915
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10	
Vote for 1 Eugene R. Griffith	5591
Paul J. Currier	3960
WRITE-IN	
Total	9551
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir AtLg Vote for 1	
Robert M. Humiston, Jr.	5380
Kenneth J. Strom	2848
Donald R. Deitemeyer WRITE-IN	2854
Total	11082
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1	
Vote for 1 L.J. Garrison	0
WRITE-IN	U
Total	0

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 2	
Vote for 1 Norman J. Smith	0
WRITE-IN	J
Total	0
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1	_
Frank S. Bartak	0
WRITE-IN Total	0
Total	O
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Cledis A. Prescott	0
WRITE-IN	0
Total	0
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 5	
Vote for 1	
Dean Rasmussen	0
WRITE-IN	_
Total	0
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6	
Vote for 1	
Rob Robinson	0
WRITE-IN	
Total	0
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7	
Vote for 1	
Bennie R. Ostrand	0
WRITE-IN	
Total	0
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 8	
Vote for 1	
James C. Nelson	0
WRITE-IN	
Total	0
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9	
Vote for 1	
Billy D. Schroeder	0
WRITE-IN	

Total	0
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10	
Vote for 1	
Stephen C. Hansen	0
WRITE-IN	0
Total	0
Lower Loup NRD Br of Dir AtLg	
Vote for 1	0
Richard D. Walsh WRITE-IN	0
Total	0
NE PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 3	
Vote for 1	
Tom Michels	6837
Melvin W. Meyer	5175
WRITE-IN	
Total	12012
Southern PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 4 2-yr.	
Vote for 1	
Raye Woodman	1436
WRITE-IN	
Total	1436
Southern PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 4 6-yr.	
Vote for 1	
Dale Whitefoot	1528
WRITE-IN	4520
Total	1528
ESU 9 Bd Mem AtLg	
Vote for 4	220
Robert Scarby Pauline G. Plantz	228
Donald K. Keller	243 259
Janet K. Hibbs	233
John Yost	287
WRITE-IN	207
ESU 10 Bd Mem AtLg	
Vote for 3	
William C. Ragan	8275
Darlene S. Boroff	8905
Bill Vasey	8408

WRITE-IN

Grand Island Mayor	
Vote for 1	
Bill Wright	5199
Chuck Baasch	7413
WRITE-IN	
Total	12612
Grand Island Council Ward 1	
Vote for 1	
Hazel Tully	923
Dale W. Roberts	1101
WRITE-IN	
Total	2024
Grand Island Council Ward 2	
Vote for 1	
William C. Goa	1839
Jerry Burry	813
WRITE-IN	
Total	2652
Grand Island Council Ward 3	
Vote for 1	
James L. Greer	1026
Bob Lowenstein	958
WRITE-IN	
Total	1984
Grand Island Council Ward 4	
Vote for 1	
Bob Sorensen	1044
Steve H. Johnson	1028
WRITE-IN	
Total	2072
Grand Island Council Ward 5	
Vote for 1	
Ken Steinman	1137
Alan Sydow	1406
WRITE-IN	
Total	2543
Wood River Council Ward 1	
Vote for 1	
Norman Mead	89

WRITE-IN Total	89
Wood River Council Ward 2	
Vote for 1	1.40
Ervin Mazour WRITE-IN	148
Total	148
Wood River Council Ward 3	
Vote for 1	00
Ed Brown WRITE-IN	90
Total	90
BOE Dist. 2 - Grand Island	
Vote for 4	55.45
Volney D. Lorgreen	5545 7128
Terry L. Loschen Linda Shovlain	8069
Bob Dodendorf	4555
Pamela E. Lancaster	5852
Lonnie D. Davis	7334
Fred E. Terry	2903
WRITE-IN	
BOE Dist. 3R - Kenesaw	
Vote for 3	
Duane Lambrecht	11
Doug Osler	9
Dale Sidders	10
WRITE-IN	
BOE Dist. 4R - Aurora	
Vote for 3	
Robert E. Holloway	0
Marilyn J. Heuermann	0
Robert M. Kremer	0
Steve Alberts John E. Miller	0
Eldon D. Hutchison, Sr.	0
WRITE-IN	Ü
BOE Dist. 26 - Doniphan	
Vote for 3	
Robert B. Kiebroz	296
Joyce A. Shafer	265

Cynthia S. Peterson	285
Richard L. Lepin	220
Gaylen D. Rainforth	255
Pat Rainforth	311
WRITE-IN	311
WHITE IIV	
BOE Dist. 19/41	
Vote for 3	
Ralph Savage	37
Vicki Lewis	44
Douglas Duncan	34
David H. Manfull	9
Dennis E. O'Brien	16
Mark Lovelace	23
WRITE-IN	
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 1	
Vote for 1	
Gary R. Christensen	13
Richard N. McDonald	6
WRITE-IN	
Total	19
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Robert M. Petersen, Jr.	28
WRITE-IN	20
Total	28
i otal	20
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 3	
Vote for 1	
Terry Gallagher	236
WRITE-IN	
Total	236
Referendum by Petition No. 1	
Shall racing on Sunday after 1 p.m. be conducted	
in Hall County, Nebraska?	
Yes	11610
No	4708
Total	16318
Resolution No. 943	
Shall township organization be continued in Hall	
County, Nebraska?	
For	6674
Against	6595
•	

Total 13269

Township results available upon request

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constutitional amendment to change the date on which the Legislature convenes in regular ninety-day sessions and on which the terms of members shall commence.

For	6742
Against	6045
Total	12787

Proposed Amendment No. 2

A constitutional amendment to provide changes in the impeachment procedure.

For	7884
Against	4332
Total	12216

Referendum by Petition No. 400

Shall Legislative Bill 662, enacted by the Eighty-Ninth Legislature of the State of Nebraska in its First Session, the purposes of which are to require public elementary-only school districts to merge, affiliate, or become part of public school districts containing a high school, to limit the percentage of total operational costs of the public school system derived from taxes on real property, and to increase the amount of state financial support to the public schools through an increase in the state sales tax, be retained?

For	5797
Against	9191
Total	14988

Referendum by Petition No. 401

Shall Section 1 of Legislative Bill 496, enacted by the Eighty-Ninth Legislature of the State of Nebraska in its First Session, the purpose of which is to require any driver and front-seat passenger of a motor vehicle operated on a street or highway in the State of Nebraska to wear a safety belt, be retained?

GN 1986

For	7868
Against	7953
Total	15821